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Construction of Shopping Comptexas
InW M E n cia v*

3221. SHRi BHA6WAN SHANKAR
RAWAT: Will the Minister of URBAN DE-
^LOPM ENT be pleased to state:

(a) the tiMal number of shopping com plexes to be built on the land meant for the Donstnjction of shopping complexes by Delhi Development Authority In North Delhi by the snd of the cunent yean

(b) the time by which construction work Is likely to be started on the site of the shopping conqilex of DDA between Triveni and Polytechnic societies In West Enclave near PItam pura; and

(c) the estimated expenditure to be incurred thereon and the reasons for delay therein?

THE MINISTER OF STATE O F TH E
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) 11 shop ping complexes are likely to be completed ̂
the end of cunrent financial year.

(b) Taking into conskleratkxi the priority ior various Schemes, DDA has taken a dsdsnntoputanembaigoontakingupnew
oommerciai projects.

(c). Does not arise in view of answer to
(b) above.)

[EngSa^

Autoridnhaw Drhring Training to Women Under UBSP Scheme

3222^R IM ATI CHANDRA PRABHA
Ur S: Wil the Minister of URBAN DEVEL OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the training course in au torickshaw driving lor women was talcen up under the Centrally sponsored Urban-Basic Senrices for the Poor (UBSP) scheme in Kamataka; and

(b) if so, the number of women selected fbrtraining in autorickshaw driving in Bangabre. Mysore. Hubfi. Dhanfvad. Mangabre and Beigaum?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) and (b).Training course in autorickshaw driving for women has been taken up under Cen trally sponsored UBSP scheme at Banga-
toreln Karnataka The Scheme has not been Implemented in the cities of Hubll, Dharwad.
Mysore, Mangak>re and Beigaum.

The numberof women selectedfor train ing in Autorickshaw driving ak>ng with other training courses in Bangabre is fifty. They are undergaoing training.

Casual Labourers In NFL, Panlpat

3223. SHRIMATI SUSHEELA
GOPALAN: Will the PMME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the casus d labourers of Nattonal fertilizers Ltd. Panipat, Haryana have been agitating since 1983 for their demands; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the astton taken on their demands so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY O F CHEMICALS AND
FER9.IZERS(Da CHINTA MOHAN); (a) and (b). The casual labourers involved were actually contract labourers of different con tractors engaged by Nationel Fertiiizets Lknited (NFL). In June, 1983 these labour ers went on an Illegal strike and the contiac-
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lors mado allemativQ arrangements to dis charge their contractual obligations. A writ Petition was fled before the Supreme court praying that the contract labourers employed at the P a n ^ factory should be dedaied as ragular eir̂ >loyees of the Company but the Court dismissed the petition.

In 1987. an industrial dispute on the subject was raised and the matter has been referred by the Government of Haryana to the Industrial Tribunal. Ambala. for adjudication.The Tribunal has not yet given its award.

[Tfansiaiion]

Additional Chance lo Cmdidatealo
Appear in d vil services Examination

3224. SHRIANAND RATNA iyiAURYA:
Win the PMME MNISTER be pleased state:

(a) whether the Government have de cided to give one additional chance to the candidates to appear in the CMI Services Examination in view of the complaints re ceived about the irregularities committed during the Civil Services Examination. 1990;

(b) if so. the details of the categories of candidaiestobe given such benefit; and

(c) if not. the steps proposedtocompen-
satothe loss suffered by the candidates on account of the Irregularities committed in the CivH Services Examinatbn. 1990?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS(SHRIMATI
MARGARET ALVA): (a), (b) and (c). The Govemment propose to fix the upper age limit at 33 years for the Civil Services Exami nation to k>e held In 1992. k is also proposed to irKareasethe number of attempts from 4to

5. These facHfties will be available for the 1992 Examination only.

Sales Depoto of H.P.C.

3225. SHRI KARIA MUNDA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) wfiether the Govemment propose to increase the sales of the products of Hindus*
tan Paper Corporation by opening a sales cemeor a saies oepoi in riaigam utsuici or Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so. by when?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TOE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI P.K.
THUNGON):(a) and (b). There is already one stockist of Hindustan Paper Corporatkxi Limited at Raigarh in R4adhya Pradesh to cater to ttie demand of the area. There is no proposal to open a Sales Depot or sales centre at Raigarh.

[EngfeA]

I wHTi/nwpfwiMntntlnni From MPs

3226. SHRI ARJUN S04GH YAOAV:
W » the PRHi«E MINISTER be pleased to

(a)thenumberoflelteisjepresentations/1
nieinoranda received by the Prime Minister from the Meirtbets of ParSament during the last four months;

(b) the number out of them disposed of;
and

(c) the steps taken to expedite the re pies to the remaining tettets/representa-
tions/memorandum?

THE MMISTER OF STTE M THE
MMISTRY OF PERSONNEL. PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRWATl MARGARET ALVA): (a) The number of let

